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Charity Night 
The Fundraising Evening was a great success and the group raised an amazing £2600 towards the school sensory 
gardens. Thanks again for the organisation and support of this event and we look forward to seeing the plans 
develop in the coming months.  
 
Technology Week  
There has been lots of excitement, focus and perseverance going on at Eastway this week as the children have 
developed their technological skills during Technology Week linked to Chinese New Year. From folding and 
cutting skills to making rocking pigs and dancing Chinese dragons; weighing, measuring and mixing to make 
icing; testing the strength of folded and rolled paper to hold up a bridge, to researching and designing a Bolang 
Gu. We have even managed to walk on the Great Wall of China with the help of the green screen in ICT. Well 
done Eastway Design Technologists!  
 
Year 2 SATs Workshop  
As you know, your child has their end of key stage SATS assessments in May.  We would like to invite all parents 
and carers to attend a Y2 SATs workshop at 2:30pm on Thursday 14th February 2019. The workshops will be led 
by Miss Dalby and will cover what the tests will entail and how you can help your child prepare.  There will also 
be an opportunity to ask any questions you may have and gain a better understanding of the end of key stage 
expectations.  
 
Internet Safety  
We have been focusing on staying safe when using the internet and our electronic devices. We had in depth 
class discussions about what we should do when presented with certain situations that make us feel 
uncomfortable and used our advice wheel to help with our decisions. We then discussed as a group what the 
right thing to do would be. Some classes made a recipe for a better Internet so we know how to make the 
Internet a safer, more enjoyable place to be. 
 
Chinese New Year Celebrations  
Our children had a wonderful time on Tuesday celebrating the Chinese New Year. This coming year is the Year 
of the Pig. We learnt all about the ancient art of Thai Chi with Mr Costaine, from Wirral Multi Cultural society. 
We took part in some exercises and watched a fan and sword demonstration. We also sampled Chinese food 
kindly provided by the Healthy One in Moreton. Don’t forget the celebrations will be continuing in Liverpool 
over the weekend.  
 

Whole 
School 
(Y1-Y6) 

Attendance 
 

96.12% 

Punctuality 
 

97.94% 

Early Years 95.19 96.15 

Nursery  93.47 97.49 

Reception  96.88 96.88 

Year 1 97.08 97.08 

Year 2 97.33 98.00 

Year 3 95.36 97.50 

Year 4 91.00 99.00 

Year 5 96.92 99.62 

Year 6 97.14 98.57 

SCD1 97.50 98.75 

SCD2  96.67 95.00 

Such an amazing week full of exciting experiences and curriculum 
enhancements! We have had technology week, Chinese New Year, 
Internet Safety, all alongside our usual daily activities and learning.  
The children have been exceptional and all of our visitors to school 
have commented on their engagement and good manners and 
behaviour. Well done Eastway - you make us so proud!  
Year 5 have been telling us all about Spaceport and Reception loved 
their visit to Liverpool Museum, especially the train ride! 
Thanks again to our wonderful dedicated team who ensure that your 
children have the best possible experiences in school.  
 

Mrs Morris  
Attend Today, Achieve Tomorrow 

 

This week’s  
attendance figures  

 



Book Week 
The week commencing 4th March is Reading Week. We will be hosting a number of activities to coincide with 
World Book Day on Thursday 7th March and children will dress as their favourite book character, we look forward 
to seeing all the amazing and creative costumes. We will hold an affordable Book Fair again too and would 
welcome volunteers to help us with this. There will be more information to follow in next week’s newsletter. 
 
School Clubs 
Just a reminder that there will be no clubs next week as it is the last week of term.  The current clubs will 
restart on Monday 4th March and will run until Friday 22nd March. 
 

Upcoming Events & Important Dates 

Thursday 14th February Year 2 SATs Workshop  2.30pm  

Monday 18th February  – Friday 22nd February Half Term Break 

w/c Monday 4th March  *Book Week* 

Wednesday 13th March  Parent/Carer meetings – time to follow  

Tuesday 26th March  Easter Service 

Friday 29th March  Last Day of Term 

Mon 1st April to Friday 12th April  Spring Break holidays 

Monday 15th April  Back to School- Summer Term     *Health Week*  

Friday 19th April  Good Friday- School Closed  

Monday 22nd April  Easter Monday- School Closed  

w/c Monday 29th April  Y5 Swimming  

Monday 6th May  May Bank Holiday - School Closed 

w/c Monday 13th May SATs Week  

Friday 17th May  Whole School Sports Day  

Wednesday 22nd May Y6 Merseytravel trip to the Liverpool Tunnel Tour 

Thursday 23rd May  Last Day of Term 

Friday 24th May  INSET Day - School closed for pupils  

Monday 27th to Friday 31st May Half term holiday 

Monday 3rd June  Back to School - Summer Term   *Multi Cultural Week * 

Thursday 13th June F2 visit to Moreton Methodist Church 

Friday 28th June  Sports day (Reserve date in case of poor weather) 

Thursday 4th July School reports will be sent home 

Friday 5th July Year 6 Enterprise Day 

Wednesday 10th July Children to visit new classes today 

Friday 12th July  Summer Fair 

Thursday 18th July End of year disco 

Monday 22nd July  Whole school treat day 

Tuesday 23rd July  Year 6 Leavers Assembly 

 

  


